
 

SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE 
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI) 

 
EVENT REPORT 

 
NAME OF THE EVENT: Field trip to the National Museum  

DATE DEPARTMENT COMMITTEE/SOCIETY  COORDINATORS’ NAME 

28th October  2023 History N.A. Jhansi Rangu 

TIME VENUE NUMBER OF 
PARTICIPANTS 

NATURE: Outdoor/Indoor; 
online/offline/hybrid 

12:00-17:00 hrs Offline 52 Offline 

FINANCIAL 
SUPPORT/ASSISTANCE 
(if any): 

 

N.A. 

	

BRIEF INFORMATION ABOUT THE ACTIVITY 

TOPIC/SUBJECT OF THE 
ACTIVITY  

Field trip to the National Museum. 

OBJECTIVES • To enable students understand the importance of sources/evidences 
for studying History. 

• To help student get a first-hand experience of various themes 
discussed in the class. 

METHODOLOGY Field trip/ Experiential learning/Extension activity/ Continuous Assessment 

 

INVITED SPEAKERS WITH 
AFFLIATION DETAILS 

( IF ANY)  

 

Self & Mr. Heber (Official guide, National Museum) 

OUTCOMES • To enable students understand various themes in Ancient Indian 
History. 

• To facilitate experiential learning among the students. 
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4 
Photos 
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6 
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7 
Sample Copy of the Certificate 

√  

 8  
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9 
Event report 

Attested by Event 
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√  
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Any other 
document 
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Criterion I  Curricular Aspects (planning & 
Implementation) 

 

 

Criterion V	 Student Support & Progression 

Criterion II	 Teaching Learning & Evaluation Criterion VI	 Governance 

Criterion III	 Research, Innovations & Extension Criterion VII	 Institutional Values & Best Practices 

Criterion IV	 Learning Resources and 
Infrastructure 

  

	

REPORT 

A field trip to the National Museum was conducted on 28th October 2023 for the students of BA (Prog.) History 
(Major & Minor) (Semester-I). The field trip was an essential part of the course to facilitate students’ 
understanding of various themes taught in the course. The field trip was also undertaken as a part of experiential 
learning for students, where students were to experience multiple cultures of Ancient India while walking along 
the museum. The activity was also aimed at raising awareness among the students about India’s rich and varied 
heritage and the importance of preserving it. As a part of their Continuous Assessment, the students were to choose 
an artefact of their choice (preferably from the section on Ancient India), click a geo-tagged photograph with the 
artefact and submit a write-up of the same. To enable the participation of students with special needs, they were 
given a sensory experience of selected artefacts, along with a narration on the physical attributes of it. A great 
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amount of time was spent in Harappan gallery, Maurya and Sunga gallery, Gandhara and Mathura School of Art 
gallery and Gupta gallery. The other galleries were also covered with the help of the national museum guide. The 
students were also shown a small documentary in the National Museum auditorium. The students had an enriching 
experience of the National Museum’s galleries and were awe struck by their collection.  

 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

	



To 
The Principal 
Sri Venkateswara College 
University of Delhi 
New Delhi-I 10021 . 

Respected sir 
(Subject: Permission to take the students of BA (P) History 1st Semester on a field trip to the 
National Museum for the course History of India-I.) 

Please, kindly permit me to take the students ofBA(P) History 1st Semester, who have enrolled 
in the course, 'History of India-I'. This trip is a part of experiential learning for the course. 
Hence, kindly permit me to take the students to the National Museum on 2gth October 2023 
(Saturday) at 12:00 noon. The following is the list of students who have enrolled in the course. 

S.No. Roll No. Name 
1. 0123054 ALOK TIWARI 
2. 0123055 KEYAPATHAK 
3. 0123056 ANJRUDH GIRi 
4. 0123057 RAHUL SAINI 
5. 0123059 OillSETH 
6. 0123060 AmESHRAI 
7. 0123061 VIRAJKAMAL 
8. 0123063 KAMALJEETCHOUDHARY 
9. 0123064 SUNIL POONAR 
10. 0123067 PARMESHV AR JAIPAL 
11. 0123068 CHANDER BINDU KUMAR 
12. 0123069 V AIBHA V CHIMOTE 
13. 0123070 ADITY A KP SINGH 
14. 0123071 TUSHAR BHATTACHARYA 
15. 0123072 PRINCE GUPTA 
16. 0123073 ASAD 
17. 0123075 ANITA KUMARI 
18. 0123076 HEMANT SINGH 
19. 0123078 ANUPRIYA 
20. 0123079 DIVY ANSHU GUPTA 
21. 0123080 KAUSHAL GARG 
22. 0123081 SAKSHAM SIHAG 
23. 0123082 MUSKAN 
24. 0123083 AMANKUMAR 
25. 0123084 LUNESH KUMAR MEENA 
26. 0123085 FELINA CHINGNEILIAN 
27. 0123087 SHASHANK PANDEY 



- . 

28. 0123088 KAJAL BRAHMA 
29. 0123089 RAHULRAWAT 

30. 0123090 SAMREN 

31. 0123091 GAURI SOLANKI 

32. 0123092 HARDIK SAPRA 

33 . 0123094 V ANSHIKA PA TEL 

34. 0123095 NAIV AIDHY A SHARMA ' 

35. 0123096 ROSHANPASWAN 

36. 0123098 MOIDT V AISHNA V 

37. 0123099 MANVIJUYAL 
38. 0123101 VISHAL SHEORAN 
39. 0123102 AMRITANSH KUMAR DUBEY 
40. 0123103 ADARSH KUMAR PA TEL 
41. 0123104 GOVIND MADHA V MISHRA 
42. 0123106 NISHANTRAJ 
43. 0123107 VIVEK KUMAR RAO 
44. 0123109 PRACHIGOPE 
45. 0123138 ROHANC 
46. 0123139 SUNNY SINGH 
47. 0123140 RUPINDER KAUR 
48. 0123141 VEERASNA SHUKLA 
49. 0123142 RIPUDAMAN SINGH PNAECH 
50. 0123146 MOIDT 
51. 0123153 ANKITKUMAR 
52. 0123155 PRASHANTKUMAR 

I am also attaching a copy of the letter seeking permission to pre-book the visit to the National 
Museum, for the same. Please, grant me permission to take these students on a field trip to the 
national museum. I shall be highly obliged. 

Thanking You 

Yours Sincere~ 

(\ A~ 
~~~gu 

Assistant Professor 
Department of History 

Sri Venkateswara College 
University of Delhi 
NewDelhi-110021 

Ph. No.: +91-9968572476 
Mail id: jhansi@svc.ac.in 



To 

The Director 

National Museum 

Janpath 

New Delhi-110001. 

 

Respected sir/ma’am 

(Subject: Pre-booking of visit to the National Museum) 

 

I am writing this letter to seek your kind assistance in pre-booking of the visit to the National 

Museum on 28th October 2023 (Saturday) at 1:30/ 2:00 pm. The details for the visit are as 

follows: 

a. Name and address: Sri Venkateswara College, University of Delhi, Benito Juarez Marg, 

Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi-110021. 

b. Name and email ID of Head of School/ Principal: Prof. K. C. Singh, principal@svc.ac.in 

c. Name and mobile number of the Teacher In-charge: Jhansi Rangu, +91-9968572476 

d. Number of students: 50 

e. Date of Visit: 28th October 2023 

f. time of Visit: 1:30/ 2:00pm 

g. Email address for correspondence: jhansi@svc.ac.in 

 

Please kindly grant us to pre-book a visit to the National Museum. I shall be highly obliged 

for the same. 

 

Thanking You 

 Yours Sincerely 
 

Jhansi Rangu 
Assistant Professor 

Department of History 
Sri Venkateswara College 

University of Delhi 
New Delhi-110021 

Ph. No.: +91-9968572476 
Mail id: jhansi@svc.ac.in 

 



 

 



Sri Venkateswara College 

University of Delhi 

Department of History 

 

Details of the students enrolled for History (major/minor) BA(P) for National Museum trip 

on 28th October 2023 at 12:00 noon.  

 

Instructions for the students 

• Students are required to carry their College Id card along with them.  

• If you prefer to come by metro, please take the metro from Durgabai Deshmukh South 

Campus towards INA and change to YELLOW line and board the metro towards 

UDYOG BHAWAN. National museum is at walkable distance from the metro. 

• The trip will start at 1:30 pm sharp and all of you are advised to reach the venue by 

1:15 pm, barring which entry will not be possible with the group. 

• Please assemble at the main entrance door of the museum.  

• Please maintain silence and discipline across the tour. 

• No eatables/drinks will be strictly allowed into the Museum. 

• Please carry a water bottle.  

• Please do not carry your bags, as there will be no provision for their safe keep. 

• Keep a pen and notebook handy to take notes. 

• You will be required to submit a write up on any one of the artefact in the National 

Museum. No two students can choose the same artefact. This write up shall be 

used to assess a part of your Continuous Assessment.   

 

S.No. Roll No. Name 
1. 0123054 ALOK TIWARI 
2. 0123055 KEYA PATHAK 
3. 0123056 ANIRUDH GIRI 
4. 0123057 RAHUL SAINI 
5. 0123059 OJIT SETH 
6. 0123060 AJITESH RAI 
7. 0123061 VIRAJ KAMAL 
8. 0123063 KAMALJEET CHOUDHARY 
9. 0123064 SUNIL POONAR 
10. 0123067 PARMESHVAR JAIPAL 



11.  0123068 CHANDER BINDU KUMAR 
12. 0123069 VAIBHAV CHIMOTE 
13. 0123070 ADITYA KP SINGH 
14. 0123071 TUSHAR BHATTACHARYA 
15. 0123072 PRINCE GUPTA 
16. 0123073 ASAD 
17. 0123075 ANITA KUMARI 
18. 0123076 HEMANT SINGH 
19. 0123078 ANUPRIYA 
20. 0123079 DIVYANSHU GUPTA 
21. 0123080 KAUSHAL GARG 
22. 0123081 SAKSHAM SIHAG 
23. 0123082 MUSKAN 
24. 0123083 AMAN KUMAR 
25. 0123084 LUNESH KUMAR MEENA 
26. 0123085 FELINA CHINGNEILIAN 
27. 0123087 SHASHANK PANDEY 
28. 0123088 KAJAL BRAHMA 
29. 0123089 RAHUL RAWAT 
30. 0123090 SAMREN 
31. 0123091 GAURI SOLANKI 
32. 0123092 HARDIK SAPRA 
33. 0123094 VANSHIKA PATEL 
34. 0123095 NAIVAIDHYA SHARMA 
35. 0123096 ROSHAN PASWAN 
36. 0123098 MOHIT VAISHNAV 
37. 0123099 MANVI JUYAL 
38. 0123101 VISHAL SHEORAN 
39. 0123102 AMRITANSH KUMAR DUBEY 
40. 0123103 ADARSH KUMAR PATEL 
41. 0123104 GOVIND MADHAV MISHRA 
42. 0123106 NISHANT RAJ 
43. 0123107 VIVEK KUMAR RAO 
44. 0123109 PRACHI GOPE 
45. 0123138 ROHAN C 
46. 0123139 SUNNY SINGH 
47. 0123140 RUPINDER KAUR 
48. 0123141 VEERASNA SHUKLA 
49. 0123142 RIPUDAMAN SINGH PNAECH 
50. 0123146 MOHIT 
51. 0123153 ANKIT KUMAR 
52.  0123155 PRASHANT KUMAR 



 

 



~&. SRI VENKATESW ARA COLLEGE 
E (University of Delhi) 

~ 
DEPARTMENT OF lUSTORY 
BA(P): lUSTORY OF INDIA I 

ATTENDANCE SHEET FOR THE TRIP TO THE NATIONAL MUSEUM ON 28TH OCTOBER 2023 

S.No. Roll No. 
, I. • \/ 0123054 
2. ✓ 0123055 v 

\J. ✓ 0123056 V 

4. V 0123057 
5. v 0123059 \ J 
6. ✓ 0123060 
7.' ✓ 0123061 
8. 0123063 

9- ~ 0123064 
10. 0123067 
11. V 

12"V 
13. V 
14. V 
15. ·v 
16. v 
17. 
18. 'I/ 
19. ✓ 

0123068 
0123069 ,v 
0123070 
0123071 ~ 

0123012 v 
0123073 
0123075 
0123076 
0123078 

Name 
Alok Tiwari 
Keya Pathak 
Anirudh Giri 
Rahul Saini 
Ojit Seth 
Ajitesh Rai 
Viraj Kamal 
Kamaljeet Choudhary 
Sunil Poonar 
Panneshvar Jaipal 
Chander Bindu Kumar 
Vaibhav Chimote 
Aditya Kp Singh 
Tushar Bhattacharya 
Prince Gupta 
Asad 
Anita Kumari 
Hemant Singh 
Anupriya 

20. ✓ 0123079 ✓ Divyanshu Gupta 
21. - 0123080 Kaushal Garg 
22. v 0123081 v Saksharn Sihag 
23. v 0123082 J Muskan ---
24. V 0123083 Aman Kumar 
25. ✓ 0123084 Lunesh Kum_ar Meena 
26. 0123085 Felina Chingneilian 
21. V 0123087 V Shashank Pandey 
28. 0123088 Kaja] Brahma 
29. 0123089 Rahul Rawat 
30. V 0123090 V Samrcn 
31. ✓ 0123091 ✓ Gauri Solanki 
32. , 0123092 Hardik Sapra 
33. I/ 0123094 ✓ Vanshika Patel 
34. 0123095 Naivaidhya Sharma 
35. ,./ 0123096 v Roshan Paswan 
36. 0123098 Mohit Vaishnav 
37. 0123099 Manvi Juyal 
38. v 0123101 Vishal Sheoran 
39. V 0123102 Amritansh Kumar Dubey 
40. t/ 0123103 v Adarsh Kumar Patel 
41. \/" 0123104 ✓ Govind Madhav Mishra 
42. " 0123106 Nishant Raj 
43. 0123107 VivekKumarRao 
44. V 0123109 ✓ Prachi Gope 
45. ✓ 0123138 ✓ Rohan C 
46. ✓ 0123139 v Sunny Singh 
47. ✓ 0123140 ,/ RupinderKaur 
48. ✓ 0123141 '< Veerasna Shulda 
49. 0123142 V Ripudaman Singh Pnacch 
50. \/ 0123146 Mohit 
51. 0123153 ✓ Ankit Kumar 
52. 0123155 Prashant Kwnar 

Signature (IN) l '. 50 /wt\ ·Signature (OUT) 

'!1 1 IM. "I}.,. JL ii 
0 ,1/ 

7J.1~ ✓~ 
A 

I 

~rJ t~ad 

\ 

-r- I 

T 

\ I 
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F-=· Sri Venkateswara College 
(University of Delhi) 

NAAC Grade A+ 

CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that the field trip to National Museum was successfully 

conducted on 28th October 2023 from 1 :30 pm to 4:30 pm by the Department of 

History in the Offline mode and its event report has been submitted to IQAC for 

records. 

J -~ 
~ 

In-Charge 

;r,-f/f.JS( 'MJqV 

DE;,,r. or, HISf'DA'f 

Department of History 
Sri Venkateswara Collag& 

University of Delhl 
New Delhi-11002 t 

AC Coordinator 

Coordinator, IQAC 
Sri Venkateswara College 
(University of Delhi) 
Dhaula V· on, Naw Delhi-110021 

Principal 

PRINCIPAL (Acting) 
Sri Venkateswara College 

(University of Delhi) 
Ohaula Kuan, New Delri-110021 
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